
2015 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students
  

CUOL

 

CUOL

% Using Service Number of Users

  34.7% 182

When have taken online courses at Carleton through CUOL?

  % #

Currently taking
Have taken within the past two years
Have taken a course longer than two years ago

57.1%
60.4%
7.7%

104
110
14

The reasons I take online courses

  % #

I prefer to learn online
My job commitments
My family/personal commitments
There was no space available in the equivalent face to face on campus course
The online course was not offered in a face to face on campus format
Other

24.2%
29.1%
15.9%
39.0%
31.3%
20.9%

44
53
29
71
57
38

The most significant reason to take online courses

  % #

I prefer to learn online
My job commitments
My family/personal commitments
There was no space available in the equivalent face to face
The online course was not offered in a face to face on campu
Other

18.6%
15.2%
7.6%

24.8%
15.9%
17.9%

27
22
11
36
23
26
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Percentage of Responses

 

CUOL

Yes

Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree

Strongly
Agree

I prefer taking online courses
 
Online courses allow me to manage my time better
 
I feel that I learn more in online courses
 
I struggle to keep up with the lectures, readings, and work in my online courses
 
I struggle to keep up with the lectures, readings, and work in face to face, on campus courses
 
I would recommend taking online courses to first-year students at Carleton
 
I would recommend taking online courses to students in second year
 
I would recommend taking online courses to student in third and fourth year
 

15.1%
27

12.8%
23

16.0%
28

13.5%
24

15.4%
27

23.7%
41

8.3%
14

6.1%
10

19.0%
34

14.5%
26

29.1%
51

28.7%
51

30.9%
54

24.3%
42

10.1%
17

7.3%
12

37.4%
67

22.9%
41

31.4%
55

16.9%
30

22.9%
40

22.5%
39

33.3%
56

31.5%
52

15.1%
27

27.9%
50

16.0%
28

23.6%
42

23.4%
41

21.4%
37

37.5%
63

36.4%
60

13.4%
24

21.8%
39

7.4%
13

17.4%
31

7.4%
13

8.1%
14

10.7%
18

18.8%
31

(ALL STUDENTS) If available, would you choose to complete your program:

  % #

100% online
75% online
50% online
25% online
0% online

5.6%
6.5%

16.9%
33.7%
37.3%

29
34
88

175
194

Prefer to take some of online courses, on campus in a face-to-face class

  % #

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree
Strongly Agree

10.6%
15.1%
16.8%
33.0%
24.6%

19
27
30
59
44

(ALL STUDENTS) Prefer to take some of on campus, face-to-face classes, online

  % #

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree
Strongly Agree

20.8%
19.8%
18.8%
23.4%
17.4%

104
99
94

117
87
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I would be interested in registering in additional online course offerings

  % #

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree
Strongly Agree

5.6%
15.0%
21.7%
35.0%
22.8%

10
27
39
63
41

Online courses provide more effective ways to assess the progress of my learning

  % #

Strongly Disagree
Disagree
Neutral
Agree
Strongly Agree

13.5%
21.3%
34.3%
19.7%
11.2%

24
38
61
35
20

I feel that I am:

  % #

Less engaged in face-to-face courses
Equally engaged in online and face-to-face courses
More engaged in face-to-face courses
Not engaged in either face-to-face or online courses

19.2%
27.5%
50.0%
3.3%

35
50
91
6
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