2015 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students

CUOL

CU	OL
% Using Service	Number of Users
34.7%	182

When have taken online courses at Carleton through CUOL?

	%	#
Currently taking Have taken within the past two years Have taken a course longer than two years ago	57.1% 60.4% 7.7%	110

The reasons I take online courses

	%	#
I prefer to learn online	24.2%	44
My job commitments	29.1%	53
My family/personal commitments	15.9%	29
There was no space available in the equivalent face to face on campus course	39.0%	71
The online course was not offered in a face to face on campus format	31.3%	57
Other	20.9%	38

The most significant reason to take online courses

	%	#
I prefer to learn online	18.6%	27
My job commitments	15.2%	22
My family/personal commitments	7.6%	11
There was no space available in the equivalent face to face	24.8%	36
The online course was not offered in a face to face on campu	15.9%	23
Other	17.9%	26

Percentage of Responses

	CUOL				
	Yes				
	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neutral	Agree	Strongly Agree
I prefer taking online courses	15.1%	19.0%	37.4%	15.1%	13.4%
	27	34	67	27	24
Online courses allow me to manage my time better	12.8%	14.5%	22.9%	27.9%	21.8%
	23	26	41	50	39
I feel that I learn more in online courses	16.0%	29.1%	31.4%	16.0%	7.4%
	28	51	55	28	13
I struggle to keep up with the lectures, readings, and work in my online courses	13.5%	28.7%	16.9%	23.6%	17.4%
	24	51	30	42	31
I struggle to keep up with the lectures, readings, and work in face to face, on campus courses	15.4%	30.9%	22.9%	23.4%	7.4%
	27	54	40	41	13
I would recommend taking online courses to first-year students at Carleton	23.7%	24.3%	22.5%	21.4%	8.1%
·	41	42	39	37	14
I would recommend taking online courses to students in second year	8.3%	10.1%	33.3%	37.5%	10.7%
	14	17	56	63	18
I would recommend taking online courses to student in third and fourth year	6.1%	7.3%	31.5%	36.4%	18.8%
g · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	12	52	60	31

(ALL STUDENTS) If available, would you choose to complete your program:

	%	#
100% online	5.6%	29
75% online	6.5%	34
50% online	16.9%	88
25% online	33.7%	175
0% online	37.3%	194

Prefer to take some of online courses, on campus in a face-to-face class

	%	#
Strongly Disagree	10.6%	19
Disagree	15.1%	27
Neutral	16.8%	30
Agree	33.0%	59
Strongly Agree	24.6%	44

(ALL STUDENTS) Prefer to take some of on campus, face-to-face classes, online

	%	#
Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree	20.8% 19.8% 18.8% 23.4% 17.4%	104 99 94 117 87

I would be interested in registering in additional online course offerings

	%	#
Strongly Disagree	5.6%	10
Disagree	15.0%	27
Neutral	21.7%	39
Agree	35.0%	63
Strongly Agree	22.8%	41

Online courses provide more effective ways to assess the progress of my learning

	%	#
Strongly Disagree	13.5%	24
Disagree	21.3%	38
Neutral	34.3%	61
Agree	19.7%	35
Strongly Agree	11.2%	20

I feel that I am:

	%	#
Less engaged in face-to-face courses Equally engaged in online and face-to-face courses More engaged in face-to-face courses Not engaged in either face-to-face or online courses	19.2% 27.5% 50.0% 3.3%	35 50 91 6

Source: 2015 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students

Id: 811188